Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
20-21 November 2013

Question: SBT 185
Topic: Stationery Requirements
Written: 25 November 2013

Senators LUDWIG and WONG asked:

185. a. How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio from 7
September 2013 to date?

b. What are the department/agency’s stationary costs for the financial year to date?
Answer:
185.  a. Nil.

b. The ABS stationery costs for the period of 1 September to 30 November 2013 is
$52,372.03.

